Ballyhoo Casting Company

Privacy Policy

Ballyhoo Casting Company is committed to protecting your privacy. The personal information you provide to us, whether through the audition process or online submission, is used responsibly for the sole purpose of promoting you as a performer for the consideration of employment.

Your personal information will only be used or disclosed for the purpose stated above. Ballyhoo Casting Company will not release your personal information to any outside party for any other purpose unless required to do so by law.

We do provide your personal information to potential employers and/or their designated representatives with your consent. Your submission of personal information to Ballyhoo Casting Company, its employees or designated representatives, whether through the audition process, direct in-person or snail mail submission, electronic or online submission of any kind, will constitute consent.

Our website contains links to other websites for which the management and material are beyond the control of Ballyhoo Casting Company. We offer these links because we believe they may be of interest to you; however, we are not responsible for the content provided by others and advise that you are responsible for discerning the accuracy and reliability of such content. These websites will have their own policy regarding usage; therefore we encourage you to read the terms and conditions of use, disclaimers, and where applicable, the Privacy Policy for each individual website.

It may be necessary for Ballyhoo Casting Company to use cookies to collect information that will help identify the pattern of use on our system, in order to make improvements to our online submission process.

If you have any concerns regarding the usage or protection of your personal information please contact us immediately.

Ballyhoo Casting Company reserves the right to modify this Privacy Policy at any time.

